
66or. 
"no 

no.$

Nagaland Board of School Education
Upper Bayavii, Kohima - 79700L

Website : www. n bse nl. ed u. i t t, [..- ail: n aga board @g t nil. co n t

NOTIFICATION NO.7/2026
Dated Kohima, the2l't January,2026

NO.NBE-l/Ad-CS(10)112025-26: It is hereby notified for information of all
the Heads of Registered Institutions under NBSE, that a new Question Design for
Environmental Education subject at the Secondary Section has been developed
(Annexure attached).

Therefore, Heads of Institutions offering
Environmental Education subject at the secondary level are requested to disseminate
this information to all concerned.

Sd/- Rangumbuing Nsarangbe
Secretary & Chairperson (Addl. Charge)

No.NBE-1/Ad-CS(I0)/2025-261150 DatedKohima,the2l't January,2026

A. Copy for information and necessary action:
1. The Heads of Registercd Institution under NBSE.

B. Copy for infortnation:
1. The Commissioner & Secrctary to the Government of Nagaland,

School Education & SCEI{T, Nagaland, Kohima.
2. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohirna.

3. The Director, SCERT. Nagaland, Kohima
4. Office copy.

(r,h"i,€1ffl)ffu.,
Jt. Secretary (Academic)
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w to different forms of uestions:

w level of uestions:
Level

1

2

J

4

DESIGN OF QUESTION PAPER
ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION 2027

Total 100

Expected length of

I

2

3

The expected length of answer and timc to be l.aken under different forrns of
uestions shall be as follows:

Sl.no. Expected tirne for
each question

2 minutes
4 minutes
7 minutes
l4 minutes

80

Total
expected

30 rninutes
32 minutes
56 minutes
62 minutes

Forms of
questions answer

20-30 words
40-60 words

70-100 words

Total time 180 minutes

Scheme of optiorrs:
Internal choice shall be provided in 3 lthree).questions of 3 marks (SA II) and i, 3 (three)
questions of 5 rnarks (LA).

SI. no. Forms of
questions

Marks for each
question

No. of questions Total marks

MCQ
SA-I
SA-II
LA

l5
8

8

5

l5
l6
24
25

Total

I

2

3

5

36 80

Sl.no.
Easy
Average
Difficult

30
50
20

24
40
t6

MarksPercen

I

2.

3.

4.

MCQ
SA-I
SA-II
LA

Annexure


