



# Nagaland Board of School Education

Upper Bayavü, Kohima - 797001

Website: [www.nbsenl.edu.in](http://www.nbsenl.edu.in), Email: [nagaboard@gmail.com](mailto:nagaboard@gmail.com)

## NOTIFICATION NO.7/2026

Dated Kohima, the 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2026

NO.NBE-1/Ad-CS(10)//2025-26: It is hereby notified for information of all the Heads of Registered Institutions under NBSE, that a **new Question Design for Environmental Education** subject at the Secondary Section has been developed (Annexure attached).

Therefore, Heads of Institutions offering Environmental Education subject at the secondary level are requested to disseminate this information to all concerned.

Sd/- Rangumbuing Nsarangbe  
**Secretary & Chairperson (Addl. Charge)**

No.NBE-1/Ad-CS(10)/2025-26/150

Dated Kohima, the 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2026

**A. Copy for information and necessary action:**

1. The Heads of Registered Institution under NBSE.

**B. Copy for information:**

1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, School Education & SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima.
2. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
3. The Director, SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima
4. Office copy.

  
(Iluheing Nsarangbe )  
**Jt. Secretary (Academic)**



**Nagaland Board of School Education**  
Upper Bayavü, Kohima - 797001  
Website: [www.nbsenl.edu.in](http://www.nbsenl.edu.in), Email: [nagaboard@gmail.com](mailto:nagaboard@gmail.com)

*Annexure*

**DESIGN OF QUESTION PAPER**  
**ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION 2027**

**Weightage to different forms of questions:**

Sl. no.	Forms of questions	Marks for each question	No. of questions	Total marks
1.	MCQ	1	15	15
2.	SA-I	2	8	16
3.	SA-II	3	8	24
4.	LA	5	5	25
	<b>Total</b>		<b>36</b>	<b>80</b>

**Weightage level of questions:**

Sl.no.	Level	Percentage	Marks
1.	Easy	30	24
2.	Average	50	40
3.	Difficult	20	16
	<b>Total</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>80</b>

**The expected length of answer and time to be taken under different forms of questions shall be as follows:**

Sl.no.	Forms of questions	Expected length of answer	Expected time for each question	Total expected time
1.	MCQ	-	2 minutes	30 minutes
2.	SA-I	20-30 words	4 minutes	32 minutes
3.	SA-II	40-60 words	7 minutes	56 minutes
4.	LA	70-100 words	14 minutes	62 minutes
			<b>Total time</b>	<b>180 minutes</b>

**Scheme of options:**

Internal choice shall be provided in 3 (three) questions of 3 marks (SA II) and in 3 (three) questions of 5 marks (LA).